
As of 8/26/2020 9/30/2020

238 244

Companies by License
# of 

Certificates
# of E/S/M/WBE 

Certificates Companies by License
# of 

Certificates
# of E/S/M/WBE 

Certificates

Broward County 3D Sealcoating 1 0 State Certified Underground Utility & Excavation 1 0
Broward County 3E Striping, Marking & Signage of Roadways 1 1 State Certified Specialty Contractor 11 3
Broward County Demolition (Non-Explosive) 2 0 State Electrical 18 11
Broward County Fence Erection  2 2 State Elevator 3 0
Broward County Painting Interior/Exterior 5 1 State Fire Alarm Contractor I 1 0
Concrete Placing & Finishing 1 0 State Fire Sprinkler System Contractor II 2 1
Liquefied Petroleum Gas Installer 1 0 State Fire Suppression 1 1
Pollutant Storage System Contractor 1 0 State Fire Protection Contractor I 2 0
State Alarm System Contractor I 6 1 State Fire Protection Contractor II 1 0
State Alarm System Contractor II 2 1 State General 136 56

State Asbestos 4 0 State Mechanical 17 9
State Building 14 3 State Mechanical (Test & Balance) 1 0
State Certified Air-Conditioning 3 1 State Mold Remediator 1 0
State Certified Class A Air-Conditioning 6 2 State Plumbing 2 2
State Certified Class B Air-Conditioning 1 1 State Roofing 21 7

Grand Total * 268 103

2019-2020 8/26/2020 9/30/2020

2 7

30 9

2 4

Total Approved 34 20

Applications Recommended to Not Certify 0 0

Total Applications Processed 34 20

5 0

Total
African American 20 21%
Asian American 1 1%
Hispanic American 46 48%
White American 28 29%
Grand Total 95
%

 

36%

7
0

Approved Request to Increase Limits

Revoked Contractors                                                                                                          
(No response of Renewal Notice wihtin 30 Days)

PRE-QUALIFIED E/S/M/WBE CONTRACTORS

61
64%

Male
13
1

31
16

15

287

288

72

200Approved Re-Certification Applications

23

PRE-QUALIFICATION PROCESS ACTIVITY
Fiscal Year To Date

TOTAL No. OF PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS

PRE-QUALIFICATION REPORT

1

15
12
34

18

66

10

0

94

94

6

PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS AS OF 9/30/2020  

Companies by Ethnicity/Gender
Female

Approved Certification Applications

* The total number does not match with the total number of pre-qualified contractors, because a company may be pre-qualified under multiple licenses, generating duplicated 
records.

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES 


	New Version

