

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES

PRE-QUALIFICATION REPORT

PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS AS OF 9/30/2020

TOTAL No. OF PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS	As of	8/26/2020	9/30/2020
		238	244

Companies by License	# of Certificates	# of E/S/M/WBE Certificates	Companies by License	# of Certificates	# of E/S/M/WBE Certificates
Broward County 3D Sealcoating	1	0	State Certified Underground Utility & Excavation	1	0
Broward County 3E Striping, Marking & Signage of Roadways	1	1	State Certified Specialty Contractor	11	3
Broward County Demolition (Non-Explosive)	2	0	State Electrical	18	11
Broward County Fence Erection	2	2	State Elevator	3	0
Broward County Painting Interior/Exterior	5	1	State Fire Alarm Contractor I	1	0
Concrete Placing & Finishing	1	0	State Fire Sprinkler System Contractor II	2	1
Liquefied Petroleum Gas Installer	1	0	State Fire Suppression	1	1
Pollutant Storage System Contractor	1	0	State Fire Protection Contractor I	2	0
State Alarm System Contractor I	6	1	State Fire Protection Contractor II	1	0
State Alarm System Contractor II	2	1	State General	136	56
State Asbestos	4	0	State Mechanical	17	9
State Building	14	3	State Mechanical (Test & Balance)	1	0
State Certified Air-Conditioning	3	1	State Mold Remediator	1	0
State Certified Class A Air-Conditioning	6	2	State Plumbing	2	2
State Certified Class B Air-Conditioning	1	1	State Roofing	21	7

Grand Total * 268 103

^{*} The total number does not match with the total number of pre-qualified contractors, because a company may be pre-qualified under multiple licenses, generating duplicated records.

PRE-QUALIFICATION PROCESS ACTIVITY				
	2019-2020	8/26/2020	9/30/2020	Fiscal Year To Date
Approved Certification Applications	72	2	7	18
Approved Re-Certification Applications	200	30	9	66
Approved Request to Increase Limits	15	2	4	10
Total Approved	287	34	20	94
Applications Recommended to Not Certify	1	0	0	0
Total Applications Processed	288	34	20	94
Revoked Contractors (No response of Renewal Notice wihtin 30 Days)	23	5	0	6

	PRE-QUALIFIED E/S/M/WBE C	ONTRACTORS		
	Companies by Ethnicity/Ge	ender		
	Female	Male	Total	
African American	7	13	20	21%
Asian American	0	1	1	1%
Hispanic American	15	31	46	48%
White American	12	16	28	29%
Grand Total	34	61	95	
%	36%	64%		